



**Project(s) and Vendor Ranking**

---

<b>Call Order:</b> 006	<b>Contract ID:</b> 52-3715-664	<b>Primary County:</b> JOHNSON
<b>Letting Date:</b> September 21, 2021 10:00 A.M.		<b>DBE Goal:</b> 4.0%
<b>Letting Status:</b> AWARDED	<b>Awarded Vendor:</b> PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC.	
<b>Contract Period:</b> Start Date: 04/04/22 85 Working Days		

---

**Project Information:**

<b>Project:</b> BROS-3715(664)--8J-52	<b>WorkType:</b> BRIDGE REPLACEMENT - CCS
<b>County:</b> JOHNSON	<b>Prj Awd Amt:</b> \$1,221,525.93
<b>Route:</b> 2nd AVENUE	
<b>Location:</b> In the city of Iowa City, In City of Iowa City, 2nd Avenue bridge, 2nd Avenue bridge over Ralston Creek	





Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 006

Contract ID: 52-3715-664

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: September 21, 2021

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC.		(2) BOOMERANG CORP.		(3) IOWA BRIDGE & CULVERT, L.C.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 ITEMS FOR A 32'-0 X 26'-0 CONTINUOUS CONCRETE SLAB BRIDGE WITH 2 Cat Alt Set: Sidewalks 0-5									
0010	2101-0850002	230.000	UNIT	118.00000	27,140.00	43.00000	9,890.00	170.00000	39,100.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
0020	2102-2710070	215.000	CY	49.50000	10,642.50	24.00000	5,160.00	65.00000	13,975.00
EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, ROADWAY AND BORROW									
0030	2102-2710080	1,717.000	CY	16.35000	28,072.95	20.00000	34,340.00	55.00000	94,435.00
EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, UNSUITABLE OR UNSTABLE MATERIAL									
0040	2104-2710020	90.000	CY	45.00000	4,050.00	30.00000	2,700.00	65.16000	5,864.40
EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, CHANNEL									
0050	2105-8425015	420.000	CY	25.50000	10,710.00	24.00000	10,080.00	56.00000	23,520.00
TOPSOIL, STRIP, SALVAGE AND SPREAD									
0060	2111-8174100	818.000	SY	13.25000	10,838.50	9.50000	7,771.00	13.00000	10,634.00
GRANULAR SUBBASE									
0070	2115-0100000	22.000	CY	101.25000	2,227.50	69.00000	1,518.00	75.00000	1,650.00
MODIFIED SUBBASE									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 006

Contract ID: 52-3715-664

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: September 21, 2021

Line No / Item Number				(1) PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC.		(2) BOOMERANG CORP.		(3) IOWA BRIDGE & CULVERT, L.C.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 0001 ITEMS FOR A 32'-0 X 26'-0 CONTINUOUS CONCRETE SLAB BRIDGE WITH 2 Cat Alt Set: Sidewalks 0-5									
0080	2123-7450020	2.410	STA	950.50000	2,290.71	2,000.00000	4,820.00	3,200.00000	7,712.00
	SHOULDER FINISHING, EARTH								
0090	2301-0690201	416.000	SY	230.00000	95,680.00	270.00000	112,320.00	360.00000	149,760.00
	BRIDGE APPROACH, BR-201								
0100	2301-1032070	128.000	SY	90.00000	11,520.00	100.00000	12,800.00	55.00000	7,040.00
	STANDARD OR SLIP FORM PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS C, CLASS 2 DURABILITY, 7 IN.								
0110	2315-8275030	15.000	TON	100.00000	1,500.00	25.00000	375.00	75.00000	1,125.00
	SURFACING, DRIVEWAY, CLASS C GRAVEL								
0120	2401-6745625	(1)	LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	74,000.00000	74,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE								
0130	2402-0425031	2,580.000	TON	29.50000	76,110.00	26.00000	67,080.00	50.00000	129,000.00
	GRANULAR BACKFILL								
0140	2402-2720000	252.000	CY	46.00000	11,592.00	60.00000	15,120.00	65.00000	16,380.00
	EXCAVATION, CLASS 20								







Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 006

Contract ID: 52-3715-664

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: September 21, 2021

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC.		(2) BOOMERANG CORP.		(3) IOWA BRIDGE & CULVERT, L.C.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 ITEMS FOR A 32'-0 X 26'-0 CONTINUOUS CONCRETE SLAB BRIDGE WITH 2 Cat Alt Set: Sidewalks 0-5									
0290	2503-0200036	83.000	LF	80.00000	6,640.00	27.00000	2,241.00	65.00000	5,395.00
	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 36 IN.								
0300	2504-0240036	98.000	LF	125.00000	12,250.00	33.00000	3,234.00	75.00000	7,350.00
	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER PIPE LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 36 IN.								
0310	2507-3250005	429.000	SY	5.50000	2,359.50	3.00000	1,287.00	4.00000	1,716.00
	ENGINEERING FABRIC								
0320	2507-6800061	507.000	TON	52.50000	26,617.50	49.00000	24,843.00	60.00000	30,420.00
	REVETMENT, CLASS E								
0330	2510-6745850	548.000	SY	21.50000	11,782.00	14.00000	7,672.00	12.00000	6,576.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT								
0340	2510-6750600	1.000	EACH	2,092.00000	2,092.00	1,090.00000	1,090.00	650.00000	650.00
	REMOVAL OF INTAKES AND UTILITY ACCESSES								
0350	2511-0300000	279.000	SY	18.00000	5,022.00	18.00000	5,022.00	12.00000	3,348.00
	REMOVAL OF RECREATIONAL TRAIL								



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 006

Contract ID: 52-3715-664

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: September 21, 2021

Line No / Item Number				(1) PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC.		(2) BOOMERANG CORP.		(3) IOWA BRIDGE & CULVERT, L.C.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 0001 ITEMS FOR A 32'-0 X 26'-0 CONTINUOUS CONCRETE SLAB BRIDGE WITH 2 SIDEWALKS 0-5									
0360	2511-0302600	275.000	SY	50.00000	13,750.00	70.00000	19,250.00	50.00000	13,750.00
	RECREATIONAL TRAIL, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE, 6 IN.								
0370	2511-0310100	2.500	STA	1,650.00000	4,125.00	2,000.00000	5,000.00	1,500.00000	3,750.00
	SPECIAL COMPACTION OF SUBGRADE FOR RECREATIONAL TRAIL								
0380	2511-7526004	196.000	SY	60.00000	11,760.00	80.00000	15,680.00	57.00000	11,172.00
	SIDEWALK, P.C. CONCRETE, 4 IN.								
0390	2511-7526006	44.000	SY	100.00000	4,400.00	90.00000	3,960.00	60.00000	2,640.00
	SIDEWALK, P.C. CONCRETE, 6 IN.								
0400	2511-7528101	60.000	SF	50.00000	3,000.00	40.00000	2,400.00	75.00000	4,500.00
	DETECTABLE WARNINGS								
0410	2515-2475006	304.000	SY	65.00000	19,760.00	80.00000	24,320.00	65.00000	19,760.00
	DRIVEWAY, P.C. CONCRETE, 6 IN.								
0420	2515-6745600	194.000	SY	25.00000	4,850.00	16.00000	3,104.00	12.00000	2,328.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVED DRIVEWAY								





Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 006

Contract ID: 52-3715-664

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: September 21, 2021

Line No / Item Number				(1) PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC.		(2) BOOMERANG CORP.		(3) IOWA BRIDGE & CULVERT, L.C.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
<b>SECTION: 0001 ITEMS FOR A 32'-0 X 26'-0 CONTINUOUS CONCRETE SLAB BRIDGE WITH 2 SIDEWALKS 0-5</b>									
						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0430	2519-3300700	212.000	LF	10.00000	2,120.00	4.00000	848.00	37.24000	7,894.88
FENCE, TEMPORARY									
0440	2519-4200190	106.000	LF	15.00000	1,590.00	3.00000	318.00	35.00000	3,710.00
REMOVAL OF FENCE, WIRE									
0450	2519-4200190	166.000	LF	15.00000	2,490.00	3.00000	498.00	30.00000	4,980.00
REMOVAL OF FENCE, WOOD									
0460	2526-8285000	(1)	LS	9,300.00000	9,300.00	5,400.00000	5,400.00	9,300.00000	9,300.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEY									
0470	2528-2518000	3.000	EACH	200.00000	600.00	200.00000	600.00	200.00000	600.00
SAFETY CLOSURE									
0480	2528-8445110	(1)	LS	7,450.00000	7,450.00	5,400.00000	5,400.00	4,900.00000	4,900.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL									
0490	2533-4980005	(1)	LS	120,000.00000	120,000.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
MOBILIZATION									





Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 006

Contract ID: 52-3715-664

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: September 21, 2021

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC.		(2) BOOMERANG CORP.		(3) IOWA BRIDGE & CULVERT, L.C.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 ITEMS FOR A 32'-0 X 26'-0 CONTINUOUS CONCRETE SLAB BRIDGE WITH 2 Cat Alt Set: Sidewalks 0-5									
0570	2599-9999001	0.200	ACRE	2,600.00000	520.00	2,600.00000	520.00	2,500.00000	500.00
	('ACRES' ITEM) SEEDING AND FERTILIZING (POLLINATOR)								
0580	2599-9999005	1.000	EACH	4,360.00000	4,360.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	('EACH' ITEM) MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, SW-401, 48 IN.,MODIFIED								
0590	2599-9999005	2.000	EACH	1,323.00000	2,646.00	880.00000	1,760.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
	('EACH' ITEM) REMOVAL OF FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY								
0600	2599-9999005	14.000	EACH	1,000.00000	14,000.00	200.00000	2,800.00	1,500.00000	21,000.00
	('EACH' ITEM) TREE PROTECTION								
0610	2599-9999005	1.000	EACH	3,970.00000	3,970.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	('EACH' ITEM) WATER MAIN AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY								
0620	2599-9999009	157.000	LF	98.00000	15,386.00	98.00000	15,386.00	98.00000	15,386.00
	('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) FENCE, WOOD PICKET, 72 IN. HEIGHT								



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 006

Contract ID: 52-3715-664

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: September 21, 2021

Line No / Item Number				(1) PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC.		(2) BOOMERANG CORP.		(3) IOWA BRIDGE & CULVERT, L.C.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
<b>SECTION: 0001 ITEMS FOR A 32'-0 X 26'-0 CONTINUOUS CONCRETE SLAB BRIDGE WITH 2 SIDEWALKS 0-5</b>									
0630	2599-9999009	151.000	LF	30.00000	4,530.00	30.00000	4,530.00	30.00000	4,530.00
	('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) FENCE, WOOD, TEMPORARY								
0640	2599-9999009	56.000	LF	620.00000	34,720.00	430.00000	24,080.00	393.00000	22,008.00
	('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) WATER MAIN, STAINLESS STEEL PIPE (SSP),8 IN.								
0650	2599-9999014	2,930.000	SF	13.75000	40,287.50	7.00000	20,510.00	30.00000	87,900.00
	('SQUARE FEET' ITEM) REINFORCED SOIL SLOPES								
0660	2599-9999018	76.000	SY	67.50000	5,130.00	15.00000	1,140.00	150.00000	11,400.00
	('SQUARE YARDS' ITEM) TEMPORARY GRANULAR SIDEWALK								
0670	2601-2634105	0.600	ACRE	2,800.00000	1,680.00	2,800.00000	1,680.00	4,000.00000	2,400.00
	MULCHING, BONDED FIBER MATRIX								
0680	2601-2636044	0.400	ACRE	1,000.00000	400.00	1,000.00000	400.00	1,500.00000	600.00
	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING (URBAN)								

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 006

Contract ID: 52-3715-664

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: September 21, 2021

Line No / Item Number				(1) PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC.		(2) BOOMERANG CORP.		(3) IOWA BRIDGE & CULVERT, L.C.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 0001 ITEMS FOR A 32'-0 X 26'-0 CONTINUOUS CONCRETE SLAB BRIDGE WITH 2 Cat Alt Set: Sidewalks 0-5									
0690	2601-2643412	35.000	SQ	40.00000	1,400.00	40.00000	1,400.00	40.00000	1,400.00
	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT, TYPE 2								
0700	2602-0000212	100.000	LF	25.00000	2,500.00	25.00000	2,500.00	30.00000	3,000.00
	FLOATING SILT CURTAIN (HANGING)								
0710	2602-0000222	100.000	LF	33.00000	3,300.00	35.00000	3,500.00	36.00000	3,600.00
	FLOATING SILT CURTAIN (CONTAINMENT)								
0720	2602-0000230	200.000	LF	5.50000	1,100.00	6.00000	1,200.00	12.00000	2,400.00
	CLEAN-OUT OF FLOATING SILT CURTAIN (CONTAINMENT)								
0730	2602-0000240	50.000	LF	5.50000	275.00	6.00000	300.00	12.00000	600.00
	MAINTENANCE OF FLOATING SILT CURTAIN								
0740	2602-0000309	1,489.000	LF	1.50000	2,233.50	2.00000	2,978.00	3.25000	4,839.25
	PERIMETER AND SLOPE SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE, 9 IN. DIA.								
0750	2602-0000351	1,489.000	LF	0.25000	372.25	0.25000	372.25	0.10000	148.90
	REMOVAL OF PERIMETER AND SLOPE OR DITCH CHECK SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE								



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 006

Contract ID: 52-3715-664

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: September 21, 2021

Line No / Item Number				(1) PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC.		(2) BOOMERANG CORP.		(3) IOWA BRIDGE & CULVERT, L.C.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
<b>SECTION: 0001 ITEMS FOR A 32'-0 X 26'-0 CONTINUOUS CONCRETE SLAB BRIDGE WITH 2 SIDEWALKS 0-5</b>									
				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0760	2602-0000500	20.000	LF	20.00000	400.00	20.00000	400.00	12.00000	240.00
OPEN-THROAT CURB INTAKE SEDIMENT FILTER, EC-602									
0770	2602-0000510	4.000	EACH	20.00000	80.00	22.00000	88.00	50.00000	200.00
MAINTENANCE OF OPEN-THROAT CURB INTAKE SEDIMENT FILTER									
0780	2602-0000520	4.000	EACH	20.00000	80.00	22.00000	88.00	50.00000	200.00
REMOVAL OF OPEN-THROAT CURB INTAKE SEDIMENT FILTER									
0790	2416-0100024	1.000	EACH	3,509.00000	3,509.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
APRONS, CONCRETE, 24 IN. DIA.									
0800	2599-9999005	2.000	EACH	1,722.00000	3,444.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
('EACH' ITEM) INTAKE, SW-507, INSERT ONLY									
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,221,525.93		\$1,273,022.75		\$1,682,409.13	
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>				<b>\$1,221,525.93</b>		<b>\$1,273,022.75</b>		<b>\$1,682,409.13</b>	
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>									
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$1,221,525.93</b>		<b>\$1,273,022.75</b>		<b>1,682,409.13</b>	



**Contracts and Specifications Bureau**

**Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids**

---

**Call Order:** 006

**Contract ID:** 52-3715-664

**Primary County:** JOHNSON

**Letting Date:** September 21, 2021

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum